TASK ORDER APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACT #: C20-2975-PW	
TASK ORDER #: Amendment 1 to Task Order #1	
TASK ORDER AMOUNT: \$ 455,220 (See Attached M	lemo for Explanation)
OFFERED BY CONSULTANT:	
HDR Engineering, Inc.	
FIRM'S NAME	
Jennifer E. Hunt, PE (FL) REPRESENTATIVE'S PRINTED NAME	
F. 11. L	
SIGNATURE	
Senior Vice President	March 23, 2022
TITLE	DATE
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL (Department Director)	APPROVED BY OKALOOSA COUNTY (Per Purchasing Manual) Table 1
	Jeffrey A Digitally signed by Jeffrey A Hyde
4 My	Hyde Date: 2022.03.30 10:43:01
SIGNATURE JOSON Autrey	PURCHASING MANAGER
Public Works Director	- All Andrews
TIPLE	DATE
30-Mse-2022	
DATE	OMB DIRECTOR/DATE
	DATE
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR (if applicable)	CHAIRMAN (if applicable)
DATE	DATE
Revised January 21, 2020	
	CONTRACT: C20-2975-PW
	HDR ENGINEERING, INC. EGLIN WEST AREA DEVELOPMENT PLAN
	EXPIRES: 09/28/2023 W/2 1 YR RENEWAL



Okaloosa County Public Works



Memo

State of Florida

March 22, 2022

Subject: Task Order #1 to Agreement C20-2975-PW for Eglin West Area Development Plan between BCC and HDR Engineering, Inc.

At the November 3, 2020 BCC meeting Task Order #1 to the subject agreement was presented to the Board for consideration. Page 2 of the scope of the task order and the agenda item stated the lump sum fee for the services was \$445,220 however the cover sheet of the task order that was signed indicated the fee was \$455,220. Upon review of the original back-up documentation supporting the fee it was found that \$455,220 was correct. The purpose of this amendment is to acknowledge the discrepancy in the dollar amount and to correctly state the total lump sum fee for services described in Task Order #1 is \$455,220.

Zan Fedorak for Jason Autrey